

**BID TABULATION-Hill Street Improvements and 2019 Asphalt Program**

May 6, 2019 - Engineer's Estimate = \$514,305.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITY	J & J Schlaegel, Inc.		Vititoe Construction, Inc.					
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	ALT. #1 UNIT COST	ALT. #1 TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	ALT. #1 UNIT COST	ALT. #1 TOTAL COST
202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00			\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
253	6" AGGREGATE PAVEMENT REPAIR, LIGHT DUTY, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	31	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,085.00			\$ 156.26	\$ 4,844.06		
253	6" ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, LIGHT DUTY, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	53	\$ 52.15	\$ 2,763.95			\$ 102.27	\$ 5,420.31		
253	6.5" ASPHALT PAVMT. REPAIR, STANDARD DUTY, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1,094	\$ 55.32	\$ 60,520.08			\$ 58.02	\$ 63,473.88		
253	12" ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, HEAVY DUTY, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	41	\$ 85.20	\$ 3,493.20			\$ 161.62	\$ 6,626.42		
254	PAVEMENT PLANING	S.Y.	5,802	\$ 2.75	\$ 15,955.50			\$ 2.69	\$ 15,607.38		
407	TACK COAT @ 0.08 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	598	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,495.00			\$ 6.45	\$ 3,857.10		
411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, BERM	C.Y.	18	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00			\$ 174.66	\$ 3,143.88		
448	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	326	\$ 159.00	\$ 51,834.00			\$ 188.13	\$ 61,330.38		
448	2 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTER. COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22	C.Y.	117	\$ 143.00	\$ 16,731.00			\$ 182.75	\$ 21,381.75		
452	6" PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT, LIGHT DUTY, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	262	\$ 69.50	\$ 18,209.00			\$ 128.42	\$ 33,646.04		
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	9,518	\$ 6.10	\$ 58,059.80			\$ 7.99	\$ 76,048.82		
608	CONCRETE STEPS	FEET	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00		
608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE B2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00			\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00		
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FEET	2,729	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,580.00			\$ 29.62	\$ 80,832.98		
611	MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00			\$ 300.54	\$ 2,103.78		
611	STORM MANHOLE, 48", TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00			\$ 3,288.75	\$ 3,288.75		
611	STORM DOGHOUSE MANHOLE, 60", TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			\$ 8,918.75	\$ 8,918.75		
611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 28,500.00			\$ 2,453.13	\$ 24,531.30		
611	4" CONDUIT, SANITARY LATERAL, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FEET	40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00			\$ 249.24	\$ 9,969.60		
611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FEET	106	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 100.54	\$ 10,657.24	\$ 60.54	\$ 6,417.24	\$ 70.54	\$ 7,477.24
611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FEET	77	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 107.73	\$ 8,295.21	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,159.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,929.00
611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FEET	883	\$ 100.00	\$ 88,300.00	\$ 114.54	\$ 101,138.82	\$ 65.55	\$ 57,880.65	\$ 75.55	\$ 66,710.65
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00			\$ 6,036.50	\$ 6,036.50		
624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
630	REMOVAL AND RE-ERECTION OF SIGN AND SUPPORT	EACH	11	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00			\$ 161.25	\$ 1,773.75		
638	WATER VALVE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00			\$ 205.63	\$ 1,028.15		
638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, POLYETHYLENE, AS PER PLAN	FEET	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00			\$ 286.88	\$ 5,737.60		
638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, POLYETHYLENE, AS PER PLAN	FEET	20	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00			\$ 286.88	\$ 5,737.60		
644	STOP BAR, 24"	FEET	9	\$ 9.65	\$ 86.85			\$ 46.46	\$ 418.14		
644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FEET	32	\$ 4.95	\$ 158.40			\$ 44.24	\$ 1,415.68		
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING CLASS 1	S.Y.	265	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,385.00			\$ 36.05	\$ 9,553.25		
103.05	CONTRACT BOND	LUMP	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00			\$ 9,051.00	\$ 9,051.00		
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 548,851.78</b>				<b>\$ 564,133.74</b>			

**BID TABULATION-Hill Street Improvements and 2019 Asphalt Program**

May 6, 2019 - Engineer's Estimate = \$514,305.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITY	The Shelly Co.				A & B Asphalt Corp.			
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	ALT. #1 UNIT COST	ALT. #1 TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	ALT. #1 UNIT COST	ALT. #1 TOTAL COST
202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00			\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
253	6" AGGREGATE PAVEMENT REPAIR, LIGHT DUTY, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	31	\$ 32.00	\$ 992.00			\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00		
253	6" ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, LIGHT DUTY, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	53	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,540.00			\$ 75.00	\$ 3,975.00		
253	6.5" ASPHALT PVMT. REPAIR, STANDARD DUTY, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1,094	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,230.00			\$ 85.00	\$ 92,990.00		
253	12" ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR, HEAVY DUTY, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	41	\$ 192.00	\$ 7,872.00			\$ 125.00	\$ 5,125.00		
254	PAVEMENT PLANING	S.Y.	5,802	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,505.00			\$ 1.75	\$ 10,153.50		
407	TACK COAT @ 0.08 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	598	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,495.00			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,794.00		
411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, BERM	C.Y.	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00		
448	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	326	\$ 235.00	\$ 76,610.00			\$ 170.00	\$ 55,420.00		
448	2 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTER. COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22	C.Y.	117	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,060.00			\$ 185.00	\$ 21,645.00		
452	6" PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT, LIGHT DUTY, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	262	\$ 84.00	\$ 22,008.00			\$ 70.00	\$ 18,340.00		
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	9,518	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,108.00			\$ 10.00	\$ 95,180.00		
608	CONCRETE STEPS	FEET	20	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00			\$ 77.00	\$ 1,540.00		
608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE B2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FEET	2,729	\$ 21.50	\$ 58,673.50			\$ 45.00	\$ 122,805.00		
611	MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00			\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00		
611	STORM MANHOLE, 48", TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00			\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
611	STORM DOGHOUSE MANHOLE, 60", TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00			\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00		
611	4" CONDUIT, SANITARY LATERAL, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FEET	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00		
611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FEET	106	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 18,550.00
611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FEET	77	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,929.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 6,198.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,400.00
611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FEET	883	\$ 79.00	\$ 69,757.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 74,613.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 176,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 198,675.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
630	REMOVAL AND RE-ERECTION OF SIGN AND SUPPORT	EACH	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00			\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00		
638	WATER VALVE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00		
638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, POLYETHYLENE, AS PER PLAN	FEET	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		
638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, POLYETHYLENE, AS PER PLAN	FEET	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		
644	STOP BAR, 24"	FEET	9	\$ 9.65	\$ 86.85			\$ 4.75	\$ 42.75		
644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FEET	32	\$ 4.95	\$ 158.40			\$ 4.75	\$ 152.00		
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING CLASS 1	S.Y.	265	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,900.00			\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00		
103.05	CONTRACT BOND	LUMP	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 3,645.50	\$ 3,645.50		
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 565,729.75</b>				<b>\$ 862,107.75</b>			